

C S No. 32 of 2016

28.11.2016

Present: Mr. Gaurav Gautam, counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, counsel, for the defendant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the defendant and seeks time to file written statement. Prayer allowed. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

28th November, 2016.
(TM)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.