

**C.S. No. 32 of 2016**

11.8.2017 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is jointly prayed for by the learned counsel for the contesting parties that the matter be referred to Shri G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate for his embarking upon an amicable settlement interse the parties with respect to the lis, whereupon they stand engaged. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the Mediation Centre of this Court on 23.8.2017. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**August 11, 2017**  
(Kalpana)

