

CS No. 32 of 2016

18.12.2017

Present: Mr. R.K.Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 375 of 2017

The learned counsel for the non-applicant is permitted to, within two weeks, institute reply to the instant application. List thereafter.

18th December, 2017
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**