

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

23.05.2018 Present: Ms.Srishti Verma, Advocate vice for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate vice for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant states at Bar that no fresh written statement to the amended plaint is intended to be filed and written statement already filed on behalf of the defendant to the original plaint be considered written statement to amended plaint.

Being so, no fresh replication is required to be filed. The replication already filed to written statement is on record. List before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) during next week for fixing the date for admission and denial of documents before him.

May 23, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge