

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

12.11.2018

Present: Ms. Punam Advocate vice for the plaintiff.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the defendant.

The case was listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 4.9.2018, 25.9.2018 and 10.10.2018, but nobody appeared for the admission and denial of documents before him on behalf of either party.

One more opportunity for admission and denial of documents is granted to the parties, failing which, adverse consequences, as provided in CPC, shall follow.

List before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) next week for fixing a date for admission and denial of documents.

November 12, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge