

**Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016**

04.07.2019 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that due to unavoidable circumstances, steps for summoning the plaintiff's evidence could not be taken and seeks more time to take steps. Prayer allowed. As prayed, let steps be taken within two weeks and thereafter plaintiff's evidence be summoned on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**July 04, 2019**  
(raman)