

**Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016**

09.12.2019 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for the defendant.

**OMP No. 254 of 2019**

Reply on behalf of the non-applicant is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the reply on record, if in order. List after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**December 09, 2019**  
(raman)