

**30.09.2024**

**Present:** Shri Rajinder Kumar Sharma, learned vice counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Janesh Gupta, learned counsel for the defendant.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiff submits that no witness is present today, however, he will produce the plaintiff on the next date of hearing on self responsibility.

Let the case be listed before Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for plaintiff's evidence on which date the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility.

**(Paras Doger)**  
**Registrar (Judicial)**

**30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
(Pritam)