

**Civil Suit No.32 of 2016**

**01.05.2025**

Present: - Plaintiff Jodh Singh in person with Shri Rajinder Kumar Sharma and Shri Sahil Dixit, Advocates.

Shri. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Shri Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the defendant.

Today, the case is fixed for plaintiffs' evidence and the plaintiff is present.

Learned vice counsel for the defendant submitted that in the cause list no case is fixed for today for evidence and it is only through production that case is taken up. He is not prepared the case for cross-examination of the witness and prayed for the adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up for 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 for the evidence of plaintiff on self responsibility.

**(Harish Sharma)  
Registrar (Judicial)**

1st May, 2025

(GM)