

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

04.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, vice
Mr. Rajinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate,
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Today the case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence and the plaintiff was directed to present in person for his evidence in the Court.

However, it is submitted by the learned vice counsel for the plaintiff that due to inclement weather as well as ailment of the plaintiff, the plaintiff is not in a position to appear in the Court for his examination. One opportunity prayed, allowed.

Now to come up for plaintiff evidence for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

4th July, 2025
(Pritam)