

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the plaintiff
plaintiff.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff filed a receipt of Civil Hospital, Baddi, District Solan, to show that the plaintiff is ill and not in a position to attend or depose in the Court. He prayed adjournment, allowed subject to last opportunity.

If found convenient, learned counsel for the plaintiff may file affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief with advance copy to the learned counsel for the defendant. Needless to say that the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for plaintiff's evidence on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

7th August, 2025
(Pritam)