

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rajinder Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocates for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta and Mr. Harshit
Sharma, Advocates for the defendant.

Plaintiff present. His examination in chief
recorded. But cross examination deferred as Court time is
over.

The cross examination of the defendant is deferred
for the next date of hearing to be fixed by the Additional
Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

5th January, 2026
(Pritam)