

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2016

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, vice
Mr. Rajinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate,
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Witnesses Jodh Singh and Satnam Singh are
present and discharged.

The cross examination of the defendant is deferred
as the learned counsel for the defendant stated that he is not
well and unable to cross examine the witnesses present today.

Time sought. Allowed. Prayer not opposed.

Now to come up for cross examination of the
defendant on self responsibility for the date to be fixed by
Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

4th May, 2026
(G.M)